

Dog Daycare Boarding Training

Service Agreement, Page 1 of 2

## **Service Agreement**

## This agreement is entered into by and between Bark! Bark! BackYard (referred to as "Bark! Bark! BackYard") and (referred to as "Owner").

**Emergency Medical Care**: If, in our judgment, your dog requires immediate medical care, and we are unable to reach you, we will take your dog to Kauai Veterinary Clinic.

By initialing here, Owner agrees to be solely responsible for the payment of all medical bills for your dog and you release Bark! Bark! BackYard, its officers, directors, agents, volunteers and employees of and from any and all responsibility for, or claims, damages, debts, arising out of or related to such medical care, including, but not limited to, transportation to/from the veterinary clinic and choice of veterinarian and animal hospital. \_\_\_\_\_ (initials).

\*\*\*\*\*

*initials* Owner understands and agrees that Owner is solely responsible for any harm caused by Owner's dog(s) while Owner's dog(s) is/are attending Bark! Bark! BackYard.

- *initials* Owner understands and agrees that Owner's dog(s) will at all times while attending Bark! Bark! BackYard have current vaccination status. Owner further understands that even if Owners' dog is vaccinated for Bordetella (Kennel Cough) there is a chance that the Owner's dog(s) can still contract Kennel Cough. Owner agrees that Owner will NOT hold Bark! Bark! BackYard responsible if Owner's dog(s) contract(s) Kennel Cough.
- *initials* I hereby certify that the above named dog has been fully vaccinated for canine distemper, canine parvovirus, canine hepatitis, and canine parainfluenza (DHPP), as well as bordetella (kennel cough). The requirements to participate in any program are DHPP & Bordetella within the last year.
- *initials* I am aware that my dog may be exposed to those infectious diseases described above. However, since Bark! Bark! BackYard has advised me that my dog should be fully vaccinated against those diseases before attending any program; I alone assume responsibility for any such exposure. I also acknowledge that in addition to the diseases described above my dog may be exposed to other infectious diseases. However, in order for my dog to participate in training and/or socializing, I alone assume the responsibility of such exposure to all other infectious canine diseases
- \_\_\_\_\_ I understand that other dogs will attend Bark! Bark! BackYard's programs and that during the course of participation my dog may come into direct contact with all other participating dogs.
- *initials* I am aware that given the sometimes-unpredictable nature of dogs, an interaction could take place between animals at Bark! Bark! BackYard which may result in injury to my dog. I alone assume responsibility for any such injury to my own dog.



Dog Daycare Boarding Training

Service Agreement, Page 2 of 2

- *initials* Owner understands and agrees that during normal dog play, Owner's dog(s) may sustain injuries. All dog play is carefully monitored by Bark! Bark! BackYard to avoid injury, but scratches, punctures, torn ligaments, etc. may occur even under the best supervision.
- *initials* Owner further understands and agrees that neither Bark! Bark! BackYard nor any of its employees will be liable for any illness, injury, death, and/or escape of Owner's dog(s) provided that reasonable care and precautions are followed. Owner hereby releases all of them of any liability of any kind whatsoever arising from or as a result of Owner's dog(s) attending or participating at Bark! Bark! BackYard.
- *initials* Owner understands, allows and trusts Bark! Bark! BackYard to use the tools and techniques that are appropriate to the individual dog. Tools are used to make the dog manageable within the facility and that will get the dog into a calm/relaxed/happy state of mind. Examples of tools: treats, slip lead, flat buckle collar, martingale collar, Doggie Don't (noise distractor), bark collar, remote training collar, head halter.
- *initials* Owner further understands and expressly agrees that each and every foregoing provision contained in this Service Agreement shall be in force, effective and shall apply to each and every occasion on which Owner boards or deposits Owners dog(s) with Bark! Bark! BackYard. This agreement shall remain in full force and effect between the parties until and unless otherwise cancelled or superseded by a written agreement signed by the parties.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Owner hereby certifies that Owner has read and understands these rules and regulations set forth above, and that Owner has read and understands this Agreement, and each of its terms and conditions, and agrees to abide and be bound by these rules and regulations.

As to Bark! Bark! BackYard and its employees, I hereby waive and release any actions, causes of actions, damages, rights, claims or lawsuits which I may have for: (a) any and all personal injury or property damage which may be sustained arising out of any interaction between dogs participating in any programs; and (b) any and all injury, illness or disease sustained by my dog arising out of or stemming from its participation in any programs offered by Bark! Bark! BackYard.

I understand this is legally binding on me and my heirs and I sign it of my own free will.

SIGNATURE

DATE:

PRINTED NAME

PHONE: